CALAVERAS UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
CUEA Sports Stipend Schedule

2018-19

Appendix A-7(a)

GROUP

PERCENT

AMOUNT

13.50%

$5,963.09

10.50%

$4,637.96

7.50%

$3,312.83

6.50%

$2,871.12

5.50%

$2,429.41

5.00%

$2,208.55

4.25%

$1,877.27

2.25%

$993.85

2.00%

$883.42

1.00%

$441.71

Olo|Njo|ju|[dlw|N[T

0.50%

$220.86

Group 1:

High School Athletic Director (w/3 yr longevity)

Group 1A:

High School Athletic Director (w/o longevity)

Group 1 B:

Varsity Football Coach

Group 2:

Frosh/Soph Head Football Coach
Head Wrestling Coach

Head Basketball Coach

Head Softball Coach

Head Baseball Coach

Head Track Coach

Head Soccer Coach

Head Volleyball Coach

Group 3:

Assistant Football Coach (5)
Frosh/Soph Basketball
Frosh/Soph Wrestling

Head Swimming Coach

Group 4:

High School Spirit Leader

Head Cross Country Coach

High School Trainer

Head Golf Coach (2)

Frosh Basketball Coach (2)

Head Frosh/Soph Baseball Coach
Head Frosh/Soph Softball Coach
Head Frosh/Soph Volleyball Coach
Frosh/Soph Soccer (2)

Head Tennis Coach

High School Ski Coach

High School Water Polo Coach

Group 5:

Middle School Basketball (4)
Middle School Athletic Director
Assistant Track Coach (3)
Assistant Swim Coach
Freshman Volleyball

Group 6:

Middle School Volleyball (2)
Assistant Softball

Assistant Baseball

Assistant Wrestling

Middle School Wrestling
Group 7:

Elem. Basketball (max 4 per school)
Middle School Track

Group 8:

Middle School Cross Country
Middle School Spirit

Middle School Asst. Track
Elem. Volleyball (max 3 per school)
Elem. Track

Elem. Cross Country

Group 9:

Playoff Bonus

Longevity

A coach's stipend will increase by 30% of
the base stipend at the beginning of the
3rd and 7th consecutive seasons of
coaching the same sport.

Effective: July 1, 2018
Board Approved: August 7, 2018



CALAVERAS UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
CUEA Sports Stipend Schedule

2019-2020

Appendix A-7(a)

GROUP

PERCENT

AMOUNT

13.50%

$5,963.09

10.50%

$4,637.96

7.50%

$3,312.83

6.50%

$2,871.12

5.50%

$2,429.41

5.00%

$2,208.55

4.25%

$1,877.27

2.25%

$993.85

2.00%

$883.42

1.00%

$441.71

olo|N|o|u|~lw(N|(T

0.50%

$220.86

Group 1:

High School Athletic Director (w/3 yr longevity)

Group 1A:

High School Athletic Director (w/o longevity)

Group 1 B:

Varsity Football Coach

Group 2:

Frosh/Soph Head Football Coach
Head Wrestling Coach

Head Basketball Coach

Head Softball Coach

Head Baseball Coach

Head Track Coach

Head Soccer Coach

Head Volleyball Coach

Group 3:

Assistant Football Coach (5)
Frosh/Soph Basketball
Frosh/Soph Wrestling

Head Swimming Coach

Group 4:

High School Spirit Leader

Head Cross Country Coach

High School Trainer

Head Golf Coach (2)

Frosh Basketball Coach (2)

Head Frosh/Soph Baseball Coach
Head Frosh/Soph Softball Coach
Head Frosh/Soph Volleyball Coach
Frosh/Soph Soccer (2)

Head Tennis Coach

High School Ski Coach

High School Water Polo Coach

Group 5:

Middle School Basketball (4)
Middle School Athletic Director
Assistant Track Coach (3)
Assistant Swim Coach
Freshman Volleyball

Group 6:

Middle School Volleyball (2)
Assistant Softball

Assistant Baseball

Assistant Wrestling

Middle School Wrestling
Group 7:

Elem. Basketball (max 4 per school)
Middle School Track

Group 8:

Middle School Cross Country
Middle School Spirit

Middle School Asst. Track
Elem. Volleyball (max 3 per school)
Elem. Track

Elem. Cross Country

Group 9:

Playoff Bonus

Longevity

A coach's stipend will increase by 30% of
the base stipend at the beginning of the
3rd and 7th consecutive seasons of
coaching the same sport.

Effective: July 1, 2019
Board Approved: June 25, 2019



CALAVERAS UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
CUEA Sports Stipend Schedule

2020-2021

Appendix A-7(a)

GROUP

PERCENT

AMOUNT

13.50%

$5,963.09

10.50%

$4,637.96

7.50%

$3,312.83

6.50%

$2,871.12

5.50%

$2,429.41

5.00%

$2,208.55

4.25%

$1,877.27

2.25%

$993.85

2.00%

$883.42

1.00%

$441.71

olo|N|o|u|~lw(N|(T

0.50%

$220.86

Group 1:

High School Athletic Director (w/3 yr longevity)

Group 1A:

High School Athletic Director (w/o longevity)

Group 1 B:

Varsity Football Coach

Group 2:

Frosh/Soph Head Football Coach
Head Wrestling Coach

Head Basketball Coach

Head Softball Coach

Head Baseball Coach

Head Track Coach

Head Soccer Coach

Head Volleyball Coach

Group 3:

Assistant Football Coach (5)
Frosh/Soph Basketball
Frosh/Soph Wrestling

Head Swimming Coach

Group 4:

High School Spirit Leader

Head Cross Country Coach

High School Trainer

Head Golf Coach (2)

Frosh Basketball Coach (2)

Head Frosh/Soph Baseball Coach
Head Frosh/Soph Softball Coach
Head Frosh/Soph Volleyball Coach
Frosh/Soph Soccer (2)

Head Tennis Coach

High School Ski Coach

High School Water Polo Coach

Group 5:

Middle School Basketball (4)
Middle School Athletic Director
Assistant Track Coach (3)
Assistant Swim Coach
Freshman Volleyball

Group 6:

Middle School Volleyball (2)
Assistant Softball

Assistant Baseball

Assistant Wrestling

Middle School Wrestling
Group 7:

Elem. Basketball (max 4 per school)
Middle School Track

Group 8:

Middle School Cross Country
Middle School Spirit

Middle School Asst. Track
Elem. Volleyball (max 3 per school)
Elem. Track

Elem. Cross Country

Group 9:

Playoff Bonus

Longevity

A coach's stipend will increase by 30% of
the base stipend at the beginning of the
3rd and 7th consecutive seasons of
coaching the same sport.

Effective: July 1, 2020
Board Approved: August 4, 2020



CALAVERAS UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
CUEA Sports Stipend Schedule

Appendix A-7(a)

185 Days

2021-22

GROUP

PERCENT

AMOUNT

13.50%

$6,261.30

10.50%

$4,869.90

—_—

7.50%

$3,478.50

6.50%

$3,014.70

5.50%

$2,550.90

5.00%

$2,319.00

4.25%

$1,971.15

2.25%

$1,043.55

2.00%

$927.60

1.00%

$463.80

Olo|No|O|NwWN|TE|> =

0.50%

$231.90

Group 1:

High School Athletic Director (w/3 yr longevity)
Group 1A:

High School Athletic Director (w/o longevity)
Group 1 B:

Varsity Football Coach

Group 2:

Frosh/Seph JV Head Football Coach

Head Wrestling Coach

Head Basketball Coach

Head Softball Coach

Head Baseball Coach

Head Track Coach

Head Soccer Coach

Head Volleyball Coach

Group 3:

Assistant Football Coach (5)

Frosh/Seph JV Basketball

EroshiSeph-JV Wrestling

Head Swimming Coach

Group 4:

High School Spirit Leader

Head Cross Country Coach

High School Trainer

Head Golf Coach (2)

Frosh Basketball Coach (2)

Head Eresh{Seph JV Baseball Coach
Head Erosh{Seph JV Softball Coach
Head EroshiSeph JV Volleyball Coach
EroshiSeph-JV Soccer (2)

Head Tennis Coach

High School Ski Coach

High School Water Polo Coach

Group 5:

Middle School Basketball (4)
Middle School Athletic Director
Assistant Track Coach (3)
Assistant Swim Coach
Freshman Volleyball

Group 6:

Middle School Volleyball (2)
Assistant Softball

Assistant Baseball

Assistant Wrestling

Middle School Wrestling
Group 7:

Elem. Basketball (max 4 per school)
Middle School Track

Group 8:

Middle School Cross Country
Middle School Spirit

Middle School Asst. Track
Elem. Volleyball (max 3 per school)
Elem. Track

Elem. Cross Country

Group 9:

Playoff Bonus

Longevity:

A coach's stipend will increase by 30% of
the case stipend at the beginning of the 3rd
and 7th consecutive seasons of coaching
the same sport.

Effective: 7/1/2021
Board Approved:



CALAVERAS UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
CUEA Sports Stipend Schedule

2022-2023

Appendix A-7(a)

GROUP PERCENT | AMOUNT
1 13.50%| $6,887.43
1A 10.50%| $5,356.89
1B 7.50%| $3,826.35
2 6.50%| $3,316.17
3 5.50%| $2,805.99
4 5.00%| $2,550.90
5 4.25%| $2,168.27
6 2.25%| $1,147.91
7 2.00%| $1,020.36
8 1.00% $510.18
9 0.50% $255.09
Group 1:
High School Athletic Director (w/3 yr longevity) Group 5:
Group 1A: Middle School Basketball (4)
High School Athletic Director (w/o longevity) Middle School Athletic Director
Group 1 B: Assistant Track Coach (3)
Varsity Football Coach Assistant Swim Coach
Group 2: Freshman Volleyball

JV Head Football Coach
Head Wrestling Coach
Head Basketball Coach
Head Softball Coach

Head Baseball Coach
Head Track Coach

Head Soccer Coach

Head Volleyball Coach
Group 3:

Assistant Football Coach (5)
JV Basketball

JV Wrestling

Head Swimming Coach
Group 4:

High School Spirit Leader
Head Cross Country Coach
High School Trainer

Head Golf Coach (2)

Frosh Basketball Coach (2)
JV Baseball Coach

JV Softball Coach

JV Volleyball Coach

JV Soccer (2)

Head Tennis Coach

High School Ski Coach

High School Water Polo Coach

Group 6:

Middle School Volleyball (2)
Assistant Softball

Assistant Baseball

Assistant Wrestling

Middle School Wrestling

Group 7:

Elem. Basketball (max 4 per school)
Middle School Track

Group 8:

Middle School Cross Country
Middle School Spirit

Middle School Asst. Track

Elem. Volleyball (max 3 per school)
Elem. Track

Elem. Cross Country

Group 9:

Playoff Bonus

Longevity:

A coach's stipend will increase by 30% of
the case stipend at the beginning of the 3rd
and 7th consecutive seasons of coaching
the same sport.

Effective:1/01/2023
Retroactive:7/01/2022
Board Approved:11/22/2022
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