CUEA Sports Stipend Schedule 2018-19 Appendix A-7(a)

GROUP	PERCENT	AMOUNT
1	13.50%	\$5,963.09
1A	10.50%	\$4,637.96
1B	7.50%	\$3,312.83
2	6.50%	\$2,871.12
3	5.50%	\$2,429.41
4	5.00%	\$2,208.55
5	4.25%	\$1,877.27
6	2.25%	\$993.85
7	2.00%	\$883.42
8	1.00%	\$441.71
9	0.50%	\$220.86

Group 1:

High School Athletic Director (w/3 yr longevity)

Group 1A:

High School Athletic Director (w/o longevity)

Group 1 B:

Varsity Football Coach

Group 2:

Frosh/Soph Head Football Coach

Head Wrestling Coach Head Basketball Coach Head Softball Coach Head Baseball Coach Head Track Coach Head Soccer Coach Head Volleyball Coach

Group 3:

Assistant Football Coach (5) Frosh/Soph Basketball Frosh/Soph Wrestling Head Swimming Coach

Group 4:

High School Spirit Leader Head Cross Country Coach

High School Trainer Head Golf Coach (2)

Frosh Basketball Coach (2) Head Frosh/Soph Baseball Coach

Head Frosh/Soph Softball Coach
Head Frosh/Soph Volleyball Coach

Frosh/Soph Soccer (2) Head Tennis Coach High School Ski Coach

High School Water Polo Coach

Group 5:

Middle School Basketball (4)
Middle School Athletic Director
Assistant Track Coach (3)
Assistant Swim Coach
Freshman Volleyball

Group 6:

Middle School Volleyball (2)

Assistant Softball Assistant Baseball Assistant Wrestling Middle School Wrestling

Group 7:

Elem. Basketball (max 4 per school)

Middle School Track

Group 8:

Middle School Cross Country

Middle School Spirit Middle School Asst. Track

Elem. Volleyball (max 3 per school)

Elem. Track

Elem. Cross Country

Group 9: Playoff Bonus

Longevity

A coach's stipend will increase by 30% of the base stipend at the beginning of the 3rd and 7th consecutive seasons of coaching the same sport.

Effective: July 1, 2018

Board Approved: August 7, 2018

CUEA Sports Stipend Schedule 2019-2020 Appendix A-7(a)

GROUP	PERCENT	AMOUNT
1	13.50%	\$5,963.09
1A	10.50%	\$4,637.96
1B	7.50%	\$3,312.83
2	6.50%	\$2,871.12
3	5.50%	\$2,429.41
4	5.00%	\$2,208.55
5	4.25%	\$1,877.27
6	2.25%	\$993.85
7	2.00%	\$883.42
8	1.00%	\$441.71
9	0.50%	\$220.86

Group 1:

High School Athletic Director (w/3 yr longevity)

Group 1A:

High School Athletic Director (w/o longevity)

Group 1 B:

Varsity Football Coach

Group 2:

Frosh/Soph Head Football Coach

Head Wrestling Coach Head Basketball Coach Head Softball Coach Head Baseball Coach Head Track Coach Head Soccer Coach Head Volleyball Coach

Group 3:

Assistant Football Coach (5) Frosh/Soph Basketball Frosh/Soph Wrestling Head Swimming Coach

Group 4:

High School Spirit Leader Head Cross Country Coach

High School Trainer Head Golf Coach (2) Frosh Basketball Coach (2)

Head Frosh/Soph Baseball Coach Head Frosh/Soph Softball Coach Head Frosh/Soph Volleyball Coach

Frosh/Soph Soccer (2) Head Tennis Coach High School Ski Coach

High School Water Polo Coach

Group 5:

Middle School Basketball (4)
Middle School Athletic Director
Assistant Track Coach (3)
Assistant Swim Coach
Freshman Volleyball

Group 6:

Middle School Volleyball (2)

Assistant Softball Assistant Baseball Assistant Wrestling Middle School Wrestling

Group 7:

Elem. Basketball (max 4 per school)

Middle School Track

Group 8:

Middle School Cross Country

Middle School Spirit Middle School Asst. Track

Elem. Volleyball (max 3 per school)

Elem. Track

Elem. Cross Country

Group 9: Playoff Bonus

Longevity

A coach's stipend will increase by 30% of the base stipend at the beginning of the 3rd and 7th consecutive seasons of coaching the same sport.

Effective: July 1, 2019

Board Approved: June 25, 2019

CUEA Sports Stipend Schedule 2020-2021 Appendix A-7(a)

GROUP	PERCENT	AMOUNT
1	13.50%	\$5,963.09
1A	10.50%	\$4,637.96
1B	7.50%	\$3,312.83
2	6.50%	\$2,871.12
3	5.50%	\$2,429.41
4	5.00%	\$2,208.55
5	4.25%	\$1,877.27
6	2.25%	\$993.85
7	2.00%	\$883.42
8	1.00%	\$441.71
9	0.50%	\$220.86

Group 1:

High School Athletic Director (w/3 yr longevity)

Group 1A:

High School Athletic Director (w/o longevity)

Group 1 B:

Varsity Football Coach

Group 2:

Frosh/Soph Head Football Coach

Head Wrestling Coach Head Basketball Coach Head Softball Coach Head Baseball Coach Head Track Coach Head Soccer Coach Head Volleyball Coach

Group 3:

Assistant Football Coach (5) Frosh/Soph Basketball Frosh/Soph Wrestling Head Swimming Coach

Group 4:

High School Spirit Leader Head Cross Country Coach

High School Trainer Head Golf Coach (2) Frosh Basketball Coach (2)

Head Frosh/Soph Baseball Coach Head Frosh/Soph Softball Coach Head Frosh/Soph Volleyball Coach

Frosh/Soph Soccer (2) Head Tennis Coach High School Ski Coach

High School Water Polo Coach

Group 5:

Middle School Basketball (4)
Middle School Athletic Director
Assistant Track Coach (3)
Assistant Swim Coach
Freshman Volleyball

Group 6:

Middle School Volleyball (2)

Assistant Softball Assistant Baseball Assistant Wrestling Middle School Wrestling

Group 7:

Elem. Basketball (max 4 per school)

Middle School Track

Group 8:

Middle School Cross Country

Middle School Spirit Middle School Asst. Track

Elem. Volleyball (max 3 per school)

Elem. Track

Elem. Cross Country

Group 9: Playoff Bonus

Longevity

A coach's stipend will increase by 30% of the base stipend at the beginning of the 3rd and 7th consecutive seasons of coaching the same sport.

Effective: July 1, 2020

Board Approved: August 4, 2020

CUEA Sports Stipend Schedule 2021-22 Appendix A-7(a)

185 Days

GROUP	PERCENT	AMOUNT
1	13.50%	\$6,261.30
1A	10.50%	\$4,869.90
1B	7.50%	\$3,478.50
2	6.50%	\$3,014.70
3	5.50%	\$2,550.90
4	5.00%	\$2,319.00
5	4.25%	\$1,971.15
6	2.25%	\$1,043.55
7	2.00%	\$927.60
8	1.00%	\$463.80
9	0.50%	\$231.90

Group 1:

High School Athletic Director (w/3 yr longevity)

Group 1A:

High School Athletic Director (w/o longevity)

Group 1 B:

Varsity Football Coach

Group 2:

Frosh/Soph JV Head Football Coach

Head Wrestling Coach Head Basketball Coach Head Softball Coach Head Baseball Coach

Head Track Coach Head Soccer Coach Head Volleyball Coach

Group 3:

Assistant Football Coach (5)
Frosh/Soph JV Basketball
Frosh/Soph-JV Wrestling
Head Swimming Coach

Group 4:

High School Spirit Leader Head Cross Country Coach

High School Trainer Head Golf Coach (2)

Frosh Basketball Coach (2)

Head Frosh/Soph JV Baseball Coach Head Frosh/Soph JV Softball Coach Head Frosh/Soph JV Volleyball Coach

Frosh/Soph-JV Soccer (2) Head Tennis Coach High School Ski Coach

High School Water Polo Coach

Group 5:

Middle School Basketball (4)
Middle School Athletic Director
Assistant Track Coach (3)
Assistant Swim Coach
Freshman Volleyball

Group 6:

Middle School Volleyball (2) Assistant Softball

Assistant Baseball Assistant Wrestling Middle School Wrestling

Group 7:

Elem. Basketball (max 4 per school)

Middle School Track

Group 8:

Middle School Cross Country

Middle School Spirit Middle School Asst. Track Elem. Volleyball (max 3 per school) Elem. Track

Elem. Cross Country

Group 9:

Playoff Bonus

Longevity:

A coach's stipend will increase by 30% of the case stipend at the beginning of the 3rd and 7th consecutive seasons of coaching the same sport.

Effective: 7/1/2021

Board Approved:

CUEA Sports Stipend Schedule 2022-2023 Appendix A-7(a)

GROUP	PERCENT	AMOUNT
1	13.50%	\$6,887.43
1A	10.50%	\$5,356.89
1B	7.50%	\$3,826.35
2	6.50%	\$3,316.17
3	5.50%	\$2,805.99
4	5.00%	\$2,550.90
5	4.25%	\$2,168.27
6	2.25%	\$1,147.91
7	2.00%	\$1,020.36
8	1.00%	\$510.18
9	0.50%	\$255.09

Group 1:

High School Athletic Director (w/3 yr longevity)

Group 1A:

High School Athletic Director (w/o longevity)

Group 1 B:

Varsity Football Coach

Group 2:

JV Head Football Coach Head Wrestling Coach Head Basketball Coach Head Softball Coach Head Baseball Coach Head Track Coach Head Soccer Coach Head Volleyball Coach

Group 3:

Assistant Football Coach (5)

JV Basketball JV Wrestling

Head Swimming Coach

Group 4:

High School Spirit Leader Head Cross Country Coach

High School Trainer Head Golf Coach (2) Frosh Basketball Coach (2)

JV Baseball Coach JV Softball Coach JV Volleyball Coach JV Soccer (2)

Head Tennis Coach High School Ski Coach

High School Water Polo Coach

Group 5:

Middle School Basketball (4) Middle School Athletic Director Assistant Track Coach (3) Assistant Swim Coach Freshman Volleyball

Group 6:

Middle School Volleyball (2)

Assistant Softball
Assistant Baseball
Assistant Wrestling
Middle School Wrestling

Group 7:

Elem. Basketball (max 4 per school)

Middle School Track

Group 8:

Middle School Cross Country

Middle School Spirit Middle School Asst. Track Elem. Volleyball (max 3 per school)

Elem. Track

Elem. Cross Country

Group 9: Playoff Bonus

Longevity:

A coach's stipend will increase by 30% of the case stipend at the beginning of the 3rd and 7th consecutive seasons of coaching the same sport.

Effective:1/01/2023 Retroactive:7/01/2022

Board Approved:11/22/2022